503989718 09/02/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT4036375

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GLORIA CORUZZI	01/13/2012
DAMION C. NERO	01/07/2012
RODRIGO A. GUTIERREZ	01/13/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NEW YORK UNIVERSITY
Street Address:	70 WASHINGTON SQUARE SOUTH
City:	NEW YORK
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10012

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13044142

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)755-7306

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2123263939

Email: nkennedy@jonesday.com

JONES DAY Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 250 VESEY STREET

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10281

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5914-131-999
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	NATALIE C KENNEDY
SIGNATURE:	/Natalie C. Kennedy/
DATE SIGNED:	09/02/2016

Total Attachments: 5

source=Assignment 005914-0113-999#page1.tif source=Assignment 005914-0113-999#page2.tif source=Assignment 005914-0113-999#page3.tif source=Assignment 005914-0113-999#page4.tif

source=Assignment 005914-0113-999#page5.tif

ASSIGNMENT

		a mineral management of the same and a mineral same.	
New York 10003; Rodrigo A. Gutierr Damion C. Nero, citizen of the United S	ez, citizen o States, residir METHODS O	of the United States, residing at 70 East 10th Street, Apt. 16M of Chile, residing at Avda El Bosque 276. Dept. 43, Santiaging at 3989 51st Street, Apt 1B, Woodside, New York 11377, A F AFFECTING NITROGEN ASSIMILATION IN PLANTS for wises	o, Chile, and ASSIGNORS,
 □ which is executed on □ even ⋈ which is identified by Jones Day doc ⋈ which was filed on March 24, 2008, 		-113-999	
	ith, New You	rofit corporation organized and existing under the laws of New rk, New York 10012, ASSIGNEE, is desirous of obtaining m d the said application:	
consideration, the receipt of which is he over, and by these presents do hereby representatives and assigns, our entire application and all divisions, renewals thereon and all reissues and extension limitation, all applications for patents, ut or countries foreign to the United States priority rights derived from said Unite Convention for the Protection of Industry which any such application is filed, as	reby acknow v sell, assign right, title an and continua is thereof; a tility models, together wi ed States ap ial Property, may be app tors' certifica	e sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and other good bledged, we, the said ASSIGNORS, have sold, assigned, transfer, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its such distinction and the said attions thereof, and all Patents of the United States which mand all applications for industrial property protection, inclusing and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in the the right to file such applications and the right to claim for polication under the Patent Laws of the United States, the or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of dicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, inclustes and designs which may be granted for said invention in ans, renewals and reissues thereof;	ferred and set cessors, legal United States ay be granted ding, without n any country the same the International the country in ding, without
foreign to the United States, whose dut	y it is to iss	the Commissioner for Patents and any Official of any countriue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns,	protection on
AND WE HEREBY covenant a have not executed, and will not execute,		t we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assignent in conflict herewith.	d, and that we
representatives and assigns, any facts kr papers, execute all divisional, continuing	nown to us re g, reissue an	gree that we will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its sur- especting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally egal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper	sign all lawful do everything
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, signatures,	, We hereun	to set our hands and seals the day and year set opposite	our respective
Date Jan 13	, 2012	Gloria Coruzzi	_ L.S.
Date	, 2012	Damion C. Nero	_ L.S.
Date	, 2012	Rodrigo A. Gutierrez	_ L.S.

Page 1 of 2

NYI-4098589v1

State of New York)	
State of New York) State of New York) County of New York)	
On James 13, 2012, before me, Megan Journal Modernal Public, persappeared Oloria Coruzzi, personally known to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) name(s) is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/he authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.	r/their
WITNESS my hand and official seal	
MOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF HEN YORK MEN YORK COMES DEP. 27/1/26:4	
State of (1) SS.: (1) 13/13	
County of)	
On, Notary Public, pers appeared Damion C. Nero, personally known to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the per whose name(s) is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/he authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.	r/their
WITNESS my hand and official seal	
State of)) SS.: County of)	
On, Notary Public, personally known to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to person(s) whose name(s) is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the subscribed to the within instrument signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.	be the
WITNESS my hand and official seal	

 $\sum_{i \in \mathcal{I}_{i}} f_{i}$

REEL: 039621 FRAME: 0701

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Gloria Coru New York 10003; Rodrigo A. Gutierr Damion C. Nero, citizen of the United S are the inventors of the invention in M executed an application for a Patent of the	rez, citizen o States, residi METHODS O	of Chile, residing at Angle of Chile, residing at 3989 51st Street, For AFFECTING NITRO	Avda El Bosque 27 , Apt 1B, Woodside	6. Dept. 43, San New York 1137	tiago, Chile, and 7, ASSIGNORS,
\square which is executed on \square even	date herewit	h or 🔲			
☑ which was filed on March 24, 2008,	Application	No. 12/079,001			
and WHEREAS, New York University an address at 70 Washington Square Sou title and interest in, to and under the said	ith, New Yo	rk, New York 10012,	ized and existing us ASSIGNEE, is des	nder the laws of N sirous of obtaining	ew York, having my entire right,
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration, the receipt of which is he over, and by these presents do hereby representatives and assigns, our entire rapplication and all divisions, renewals at thereon and all reissues and extension limitation, all applications for patents, ut or countries foreign to the United States priority rights derived from said United Convention for the Protection of Industry which any such application is filed, as limitation, patents, utility models, inventice countries foreign to the United States and	reby acknow sell, assign right, title and and continuals thereof; a cility models, together with ed States appial Property, may be app tors' certifica	Aledged, we, the said A n, transfer and set over a dinterest in, to and ations thereof, and all and all applications for and designs which me the right to file suc- application under the A or any other international dicable; and all forms to the said designs which	ASSIGNORS, have ver, unto the said under the said involved patents of the Union industrial properay hereafter be filed thapplications and Patent Laws of the onal agreement or the of industrial properay be granted for may be granted for	sold, assigned, transition, and the saited States which rty protection, ind for said invention the right to claim a United States, he domestic laws erty protection, in	ansferred and set successors, legal id United States may be granted cluding, without in any country for the same the the International of the country in cluding, without
AND WE HEREBY authorize foreign to the United States, whose dut applications as aforesaid, to issue the san with the terms of this instrument.	y it is to iss	ue patents or other ev	vidence or forms of	f industrial proper	ty protection on
AND WE HEREBY covenant a have not executed, and will not execute, a				terest herein assig	ned, and that we
AND WE HEREBY further covrepresentatives and assigns, any facts kn papers, execute all divisional, continuing possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its said invention in all countries.	own to us re g, reissue an	especting said invention foreign applications,	m, and testify in an make all rightful of	y legal proceeding paths, and general	g, sign all lawful ly do everything
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, signatures.	We hereun	to set our hands and	seals the day and	year set opposit	e our respective
					•
Date	, 2012				τ ο
	, 2012	Gloria Coruzzi			L.S.
7		Q.			
Date Jan (, 2012	800	m		L.S.
		Damion C. Nero	٠		
Date	, 2012	D. 12.			L.S.
		Rodrigo A. Gutierre	Z		

State of)		
) SS.:		
County of)		
•			
On	, 2012, before n	ne	, Notary Public, personally
appeared Gloria	Comizzi perconally kn	own to me on the basis of satisfactory evi	dense to be the manual (a) with a
name(s) is subscribed t	to the within instrument of	nd neknowledged to me that he/she/there	dence to be the person(s) whose
outherized consists (i.e.)	o the within instrument an	nd acknowledged to me that he/she/they e	xecuted the same in his/her/their
		ignature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or	or the entity upon behalf of which
the person(s) acted, exec	suted the instrument.		
WITNESS my	hand and official seal		
WITHESS IIIy	nand and official seal		
			·
			•
State of Me wyw k)	•	
State of Wenter & County of Queen) SS.:		
County of Queen)		
On	$\frac{\alpha}{2}$, 2012,	before me, Th.m., Me. onally known to me on the basis of satisfact	. Notary Public personally
appeared Damio	on C. Nero perso	nally known to me on the basis of satisfact	tory evidence to be the person(s)
whose name(s) is subscr	ribed to the within instrume	ent and acknowledged to me that he/she/they	executed the same in his/her/their
authorized capacity(ies).	and that by his/her/their si	ignature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or	or the antity year habelf of which
the person(s) acted, exec	nited the instrument	Emerge of the manufacture are person(s), (a the entity upon benan of which
pubblication worder, exten	wood the mod uniont.		
WITNIEGG	hand and afficial seal	THOMAS G MEI	. 1
WIIINESS IIIy	hand and official seal	Notary Public - State of New Yorl	^
1		No. 01ME6222532 Qualified in Queens County	1
-/ 32		My Commission Expires: 9/07/20	14
		IMY Commission Expires. 5/01/20	171
		*	
State of)		
) ŠS.:		
County of	")		
On	. 2012.	before me,	Notary Public personally
appeared Rodrig	o A. Gutierrez	, personally known to me on the basis o	of satisfactory avidence to be the
person(s) whose name(s)) is subscribed to the withi	n instrument and acknowledged to me that	he/she/they avecuted the same in
his/her/their authorized	canacity(ies) and that by !	his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument	the person(a) on the antitude in
behalf of which the perso	on(s) acted, executed the ins	etriment	the person(s), or the entity upon
or which hie person	on(s) acted, executed the mis	i unicit.	
WITNESS	hand and official cool		
withego hiy i	hand and official seal		
			

ASSIGNMENT

	ASSIGNMEN
New York 10003; Rodrigo A. Gutierrez, citi Damion C. Nero, citizen of the United States, 1	izen of the United States, residing at 70 East 10th Street, Apt. 16M, New York, zen of Chile, residing at Avda El Bosque 276. Dept. 43, Santiago, Chile, and residing at 3989 51st Street, Apt 1B, Woodside, New York 11377, ASSIGNORS, DS OF AFFECTING NITROGEN ASSIMILATION IN PLANTS for which we have d States
 □ which is executed on □ even date he □ which is identified by Jones Day docket no. □ which was filed on March 24, 2008, Application 	5914-113-999 ation No. 12/079,001
	for-profit corporation organized and existing under the laws of New York, having w York, New York 10012, ASSIGNEE, is desirous of obtaining my entire right, on and the said application:
consideration, the receipt of which is hereby ac over, and by these presents do hereby sell, representatives and assigns, our entire right, ti application and all divisions, renewals and con thereon and all reissues and extensions there limitation, all applications for patents, utility mo or countries foreign to the United States, togeth priority rights derived from said United Stat Convention for the Protection of Industrial Prop which any such application is filed, as may be	of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable eknowledged, we, the said ASSIGNORS, have sold, assigned, transferred and set assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal the and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said United States intinuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted sof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without odels, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country her with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the est application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International poerty, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in eapplicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without rifficates and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or ensions, renewals and reissues thereof;
foreign to the United States, whose duty it is	quest the Commissioner for Patents and any Official of any country or countries to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on e said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance
AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree have not executed, and will not execute, any agr	ee that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we eement in conflict herewith.
representatives and assigns, any facts known to papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reiss	and agree that we will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal ous respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful ue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything tors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, We h signatures.	ereunto set our hands and seals the day and year set opposite our respective
Date, 2012	2 L.S.
Date	Damion C. Nero
	AUTORIZATIONOL REVERSONI , DE ESTE DOCUMENTO

RECORDED: 09/02/2016

NYI-4098589v1

PATENT REEL: 039621 FRAME: 0704

30" NOTARIA SANTIAGO-CHILE